To learn more about ON Semiconductor, please visit our website at
Please note: As part of the Fairchild Semiconductor integration, some of the Fairchild orderable part numbers
will need to change in order to meet ON Semiconductor’s system requirements. Since the ON Semiconductor
product management systems do not have the ability to manage part nomenclature that utilizes an underscore
(_), the underscore (_) in the Fairchild part numbers will be changed to a dash (-). This document may contain
device numbers with an underscore (_). Please check the ON Semiconductor website to verify the updated
device numbers. The most current and up-to-date ordering information can be found at www.onsemi.com. Please

电流 / 灌电流，适合萤光灯镇流器、 PDP 扫描驱动器和
电机控制等。
订购信息
注：
1. 这些器件通过了 JESD22A-111 波峰焊测试。
8-SOP 8-DIP 14-SOP
器件编号 封装 无铅 工作温度范围 包装方法
FAN7382N 8-DIP
是 -40°C ~ 125°C
塑料管
FAN7382M(1)
8-SOP
塑料管
FAN7382MX(1)
卷带和卷盘
FAN7382M1(1)
14-SOP
塑料管
FAN7382M1X(1)
卷带和卷盘
© 2005 飞兆半导体公司 www.fairchildsemi.com
FAN7382 Rev.1.0.8 2
F
A
N
73